## Minutes of a Special Meeting of the Legislative Committee

The Legislative Committee of the McLean County Board met in a Special Meeting on Tuesday, October 19, 1999 at 8:30 a.m. in Room 700, Law and Justice Center, 104 West Front Street, Bloomington, Illinois.

Members Present: Chairman Sorensen, Members Salch, Berglund, Kinzinger,

Hoselton

Members Absent: None

Staff Present: Mr. John M. Zeunik, County Administrator; Mr. Terry

Lindberg, Assistant County Administrator; Ms. Jennifer L. Drummond, Executive Secretary, County Administrator's

Office

Chairman Sorensen called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m.

Chairman Sorensen presented a request for approval of a Resolution Adopting the 2000 Legislative Program for McLean County, a Resolution to Oppose Legislation which Results in Additional Expenditures or Liability for Bicycle Use of County Property and a Resolution in Support of the Appointment of Mark Dravillas to the Solid Waste Tipping Fee Surcharge Task Force. The white papers can be found on Pages 170 through 183 of the Agenda packet.

Motion by Berglund/Kinzinger to recommend approval of a Resolution Adopting the 2000 Legislative Program for McLean County, a Resolution to Oppose Legislation which Results in Additional Expenditures or Liability for Bicycle Use of County Property and a Resolution in Support of the Appointment of Mark Dravillas to the Solid Waste Tipping Fee Surcharge Task Force. Motion carried.

There being nothing further to come before the Committee at this time, Chairman Sorensen adjourned the meeting at 8:42 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Jennifer L. Drummond Recording Secretary